TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
lintersport Fashions West, Inc. | [08/17/2005 || CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Tucker—Rocky Corporation, Inc. |
|Street Address: ||Brandywine Plaza, 103 Foulk Road |
|City: ||Wi|mington |
|State/Country: | DELAWARE |
|Postal Code: 119801 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 2164211 KILIMANJARO
Registration Number: 1742329 FIRSTGEAR
Registration Number: 1747824 FIRSTGEAR
Registration Number: 2750969 HIGH PERFORMANCE LEATHER-TEX SPORT COLLECTION
Registration Number: 2362996 THERMO GEAR
Registration Number: 2065422 HYPERTEX
Registration Number: 1401312 THERMOLINER
Registration Number: 2434226 LEATHER TEX
Registration Number: 2449631 CORE COMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 3172311313

Email: dwong@btlaw.com
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Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204
NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A.W. Wong
Signature: fdwong/

Date: 09/08/2005

Total Attachments: 2
source=TUCKER#page1.tif
source=TUCKER#page2.tif
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U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is he;reby acknowledged,
Intersport Fashions West, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 15602 Mosher Avenue
Tustin, CA 92780 (ASSIGNORY), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc., a
Delaware corporation having place of business at Brandywine Plaza, 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the U.S. trademarks listed in Exhibit A, including U.S. federal, the
common law rights to these marks, and the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used, all claims for
damages by reason of infringement of any of the foregoing, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own

use and for the use of its successors and assigns. This assignment is effective as of AUG U$+ I 7' R 2005.

ASSIGNOR: Intersport Fashions West, Inc

Signed:
Tite: ~_VIE PRESIDELT
Date: .4(1(5;»51-’ f ?_, / "'"CG—’

STATE OF W EC’/:Uf A )
COUNTY OF FAIFJ’A)( : >

3 e ~
On the ,W day of A"‘C“Si » 20, 6 I, before me, a Notary Public in and for said Count ?Cnd S rs I([y
appeared J)C:\MLJ} z MMQ”M acknowledged that (s)he is the YiLE PEES . of -{’JTEA:”D‘)CT FSH \‘;"‘ thattl 4)lle is "

authorized by said Corporation to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation; and that (s)he did execute the

foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation, pursuant to sygh authori
A N g,
Wl Abbuol

Notary Publie, )
ChAech ABBUD

SV Printed Name
My Commission Expires: /”31 )(’o 2

INDS02 DWONG 745482v2
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Trademarks

COUNTRY

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

Germany

European Union

:
§
s,
e
H

EXHIBIT

_A

Brand Trademarks
MARK SERIAL NUMBER
(FILING DATE)
KILIMANJARO 74477698
(1/10/94)
FIRSTGEAR 74113714
(11/8/90)
FIRSTGEAR and Design 74124456
(12/17/90)
LEATHER TEX (Design 76236960
(4/6/2001)
THERMO GEAR 75486725
(5/18/98)
HYPERTEX 74558839
(8/9/94)
THERMOLINER and 73558331
Design (9/16/85)
LEATHER TEX 75732609
(6/21/99)
CORE COMP 75535832
(8/13/98)
FIRSTGEAR and Design
(3/15/91)
FIRSTGEAR and Design
(3/30/00)

RECORDED: 09/08/2005

REGISTRATION NO.

(REGISTRATION
DATE)

2164211
(6/9/98)
1742329
(12/22/92)
1747824
(1/19/93)
2750969
(8/12/03)
2362996
(6/27/00)
2065422
(5/27197)
1401312
(7/15/86)
2434226
(3/6/2001)
2449631
(5/8/01)
2007094
(12/9/91)
1584366
(4/6/01)
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