21642

-C+ \$240 (

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersport Fashions West, Inc.		08/17/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc.	
Street Address:	Brandywine Plaza, 103 Foulk Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2164211	KILIMANJARO
Registration Number:	1742329	FIRSTGEAR
Registration Number:	1747824	FIRSTGEAR
Registration Number:	2750969	HIGH PERFORMANCE LEATHER-TEX SPORT COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2362996	THERMO GEAR
Registration Number:	2065422	HYPERTEX
Registration Number:	1401312	THERMOLINER
Registration Number:	2434226	LEATHER TEX
Registration Number:	2449631	CORE COMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172311313 Email: dwong@btlaw.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0296

900031687

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	David A.W. Wo 11 South Merid Indianapolis, II	•
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David A.W. Wong
Signature:		/dwong/
Date:		09/08/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=TUCKER#page1.tit source=TUCKER#page2.tit		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0297

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Intersport Fashions West, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 15602 Mosher Avenue Tustin, CA 92780 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation having place of business at Brandywine Plaza, 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the U.S. trademarks listed in Exhibit A, including U.S. federal, the common law rights to these marks, and the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement of any of the foregoing, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. This assignment is effective as of August 17, 2005.

ASSIGN	OR: Intersport Fashions West, Inc.	1
Signed:	Double. Ille	U.
Title:	VILE PRESIDENT	

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX SS:

On the House day of Auci Si 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared DOVALD & MILLEAND acknowledged that (s)he is the YILE PLES of INTERPORT FASHIOUS that (s)he is authorized by said Corporation to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation, pursuant to such authority.

Date: AUGUST 17, 2005

Notary Public

Printed Name

CARLA

My Commission Expires: 1-31 2005

INDS02 DWONG 745482v2



Brand Trademarks

Trademarks

COUNTRY	Mark	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NO.
		(FILING DATE)	(REGISTRATION DATE)
United States	KILIMANJARO	74477698	2164211
		(1/10/94)	(6/9/98)
United States	FIRSTGEAR	74113714	1742329
		(11/8/90)	(12/22/92)
United States	FIRSTGEAR and Design	74124456	1747824
		(12/17/90)	(1/19/93)
United States	LEATHER TEX (Design	76236960	2750969
		(4/6/2001)	(8/12/03)
United States	THERMO GEAR	75486725	2362996
		(5/18/98)	(6/27/00)
United States	HYPERTEX	74558839	2065422
		(8/9/94)	(5/27/97)
United States	THERMOLINER and	73558331	1401312
	Design	(9/16/85)	(7/15/86)
United States	LEATHER TEX	75732609	2434226
		(6/21/99)	(3/6/2001)
United States	CORE COMP	75535832	2449631
		(8/13/98)	(5/8/01)
Germany	FIRSTGEAR and Design		2007094
		(3/15/91)	(12/9/91)
European Union	FIRSTGEAR and Design		1584366
		(3/30/00)	(4/6/01)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 09/08/2005